
 

 
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 1 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MANURE SPREADER 
ñTAURUSò 

N272/1, N272/2 
PARTS CATALOGUE 

EDITION I. 
December 2019 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 2 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Information included in the catalogue is valid as of the date of its preparation. The manufacturer reserves its 

right to make design changes to machines, and due to this, some values or illustrations might not correspond to 

the actual state of the machine supplied to the user. The manufacturer reserves its right to make design 

changes without changing this catalogue. 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 3 

 

 

 

Table of Contents 
1. HITCH AND SUPPORT FOOT ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 7 

2. FRAME AND BODY (WHEEL CHOCKS) ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 11 

3. FRAME AND BODY (MUDGUARDS) .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 13 

4. SHELL AND FRONT GATE .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 15 

5. LADDER AND PANEL ENDS ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 17 

6. INSTALLATION OF AN INSPECTION WINDOW ......................................................................................................................................................................... 19 

7. FRONT EXTENSION AND SIDE NET EXTENSIONS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 21 

8. FRONT EXTENSION AND SIDE SHEET METAL EXTENSIONS ...................................................................................................................................................... 23 

9. REAR TAILGATE ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 25 

10. LEFT AUGER OF THE 2-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER ................................................................................................................................................................. 27 

11. 2-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 29 

12. AUGER OF THE 4-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER ......................................................................................................................................................................... 33 

13. 4-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 35 

14. AUGER OF THE 2-ROTOR HORIZONTAL DISC ADAPTER ........................................................................................................................................................... 39 

15. HORIZONTAL 2-ROTOR DISC ADAPTER .................................................................................................................................................................................... 41 

16. LIGHT BAR, COMPLETE ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 65 

17. RUN BAR (MANSFIELD BAR), COMPLETE (OPTIONAL) ............................................................................................................................................................. 69 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 4 

 

 

18. TAILGATE (2- AND 4-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER) ................................................................................................................................................................... 71 

19. TAILGATE OF THE 2-ROTOR HORIZONTAL DISC ADAPTER ....................................................................................................................................................... 75 

20. SYNCHRONISER SHAFT, COMPLETE ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 79 

21. DRIVE SYSTEM OF THE 4-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER ............................................................................................................................................................. 81 

22. DRIVE SYSTEM OF THE 2-ROTOR VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DISC ADAPTERS .................................................................................................................... 85 

23. REAR ROLLER ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 89 

24. FLOOR CONVEYOR ................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 93 

25. TENSIONER, COMPLETE ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 95 

26. TANDEM TYPE SUSPENSION .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 97 

27. HANDBRAKE, COMPLETE ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 99 

28. ELECTRIC SYSTEM .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 101 

29. ELECTRIC SYSTEM .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 103 

30. PNEUMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 105 

31. PNEUMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM WITH ALB ............................................................................................................................................................................. 111 

32. HYDRAULIC BRAKING SYSTEM ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 117 

33. HYDRAULIC-PNEUMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM .......................................................................................................................................................................... 121 

34. HYDRAULIC-PNEUMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM WITH ALB ......................................................................................................................................................... 131 

35. BRAKE VALVE, COMPLETE ς KNORR ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 141 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 5 

 

 

36. BRAKE VALVE, COMPLETE ς HALDEX ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 143 

37. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, COMPLETE .................................................................................................................................................................. 145 

38. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - Guard section of the vertical adapter ....................................................................................................................... 147 

39. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - Guard section of the horizontal adapter .................................................................................................................. 151 

40. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - Tailgate section ......................................................................................................................................................... 155 

41. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - Floor conveyor section ............................................................................................................................................. 159 

42. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - Hydraulic foot section ............................................................................................................................................... 163 

43. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR, COMPLETE .............................................................................................................................. 165 

44. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR - Guard section of the vertical adapter ................................................................................... 167 

45. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR - Guard section of the horizontal adapter .............................................................................. 171 

46. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR - Tailgate section ..................................................................................................................... 175 

47. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR - Floor conveyor section .......................................................................................................... 177 

48. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR - Support foot section ............................................................................................................. 181 

49. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR - Control section ...................................................................................................................... 183 

50. FOUR-SECTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH A DISTRIBUTOR - Distributor section ................................................................................................................ 187 

51. NOTES .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 189 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 6 

 

 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 7 

 

 

1. HITCH AND SUPPORT FOOT 
 
 
 
 
 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 8 

 

 

 
 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Lower frame N272 01.00.00.1 1 N272 01.00.00.1 1 

2 Wiring support N272 01.08.00 1 N272 01.08.00 1 

3 Screw-on hitch N272 01.07.00.1 1 N272 01.07.00.1 1 

4 Support eye N267 02.03.302 1 N267 02.03.302 1 

5 Roller support arm N267 02.03.405 1 N267 02.03.405 1 

6* Drawbar eye Å40 POD-ODL-000039 1 POD-ODL-000039 1 

7 Hydraulic foot N274 16.01.00 1 N274 16.01.00 1 

8 Pneumatic Connector Holder POD-OGL-000573 2 POD-OGL-000573 2 

9 Bolt M6 x 25 galv. 8.8 82105 23S6/25OC 105 4 23S6/25OC 105 4 

10 Bolt 8 x 25 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S8/25OC8.8 1 23S8/25OC8.8 1 

11 Bolt 10 x 35 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S10/35OC 8.8 1 23S10/35OC 8.8 1 

12 Screw 16 x 35 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S16/35 8.8OC 10 23S16/35 8.8OC 10 

13 Bolt 20 x 35 galv. 8.8 82105 POD-ELZ-000758 2 POD-ELZ-000758 2 

14 Bolt 20 x 60 galv. 10.9 82101 82101 23S20/60 10.9 8 23S20/60 10.9 8 

15 
Screw 20 x 80 galv. 10.9 82101 
82101 

23S20/80 10.9 8 23S20/80 10.9 8 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 9 

 

 

 

1. HITCH AND SUPPORT FOOT 
 
 
 
 
 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 10 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

16 Round washer 6 galv. coated 82030 23P6OC030 8 23P6OC030 8 

17 Round washer 8 galv. 82005 82005 23P8OOC 2 23P8OOC 2 

18 Round washer 30 galv. 82005 82005 23P10 82005 2 23P10 82005 2 

19 Round washer 16 galv. 82005 82005 23P16OOC 10 23P16OOC 10 

20 Spring washer 16.3 galv. 82008 82008 23P16SP 10 23P16SP 10 

21 Spring washer, 20.5 galv. 82008 82008 23P20SP 16 23P20SP 16 

22 Self-locking nut M6 galv. 82175 8 82175 8 23NS6OC 4 23NS6OC 4 

23 Self-locking nut M8 galv. 82175 8 82175 8 23NS8OC 1 23NS8OC 1 

24 Self-locking nut M10 galv. 82175 8 82175 8 23NS10OC 1 23NS10OC 1 

 
 

Key: 

6* - OPTIONAL: 

POD-ODL-000039 - Hitch 00.654.22.1 (fixed drawbar eye Ï 40) 

POD-ODL-000058 - Hitch 00.654.43.0 (rotary drawbar eye Ï 50) 

POD-ODL-000066 - Hitch 00.650.90-1 (K80 ball hitch) 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 11 

 

 

 

2. FRAME AND BODY (WHEEL CHOCKS) 
 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 12 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Lower frame N272 01.00.00 1 N272 01.00.00 1 

2 Body N272-1 03.01.00.5 1 N272 03.01.00 1 

3 Wheel chock POD-OGL-000027-1 2 POD-OGL-000027-1 2 

4 Chock grip POD-OGL-000028-1 2 POD-OGL-000028-1 2 

5 Bolt 6 x 16 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 8.8 23S6/16 8.8OC 8 23S6/16 8.8OC 8 

6 Screw 16 x 45 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S16/45OC 16 23S16/45OC 16 

7 Round washer 6 galv. coated 82030 23P6OC030 16 23P6OC030 16 

8 Round washer 16 galv. 82005 82005 23P16OOC 32 23P16OOC 32 

9 
Self-locking nut M6 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS6OC 8 23NS6OC 8 

10 
Self-locking nut M16 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS16OC 16 23NS16OC 16 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 13 

 

 

 

3. FRAME AND BODY (MUDGUARDS) 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 14 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Lower frame N272 01.00.00 1 N272 01.00.00 1 

2 Body N272-1 03.01.00.5 1 N272 03.01.00 1 

3 Side mudguard, right N272 03.31.00P 2 N272 03.31.00P 2 

4 Central mudguard N272 03.30.00.2 2 N272 03.30.00.2 2 

5 Side mudguard, left N272 03.31.00L 2 N272 03.31.00L 2 

6 
Rubber bumper diam. 130 x 160 
(trailer) 

POD-TSZ-000006-1 4 POD-TSZ-000006-1 4 

7 Bolt 6 x 12 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 8.8 23S6/12OC 8.8 8 23S6/12OC 8.8 8 

8 Bolt 6 x 16 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 8.8 23S6/16 8.8OC 14 23S6/16 8.8OC 14 

9 Bolt 8 x 20 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S8/20OC 8.8 8 23S8/20OC 8.8 8 

10 
Spring washer, 6.1 galv. 82008 
82008 

23P6SPOC 22 23P6SPOC 22 

11 Round washer 6 galv. coated 82030 23P6OC030 22 23P6OC030 22 

12 Round washer 8 galv. 82005 82005 23P8OOC 16 23P8OOC 16 

13 Round washer 12 galv. 82005 23P12OC 8 23P12OC 8 

14 
Self-locking nut M8 galv. cl. 8 DIN 
982 (elevated) 

POD-ELZ-000614 8 POD-ELZ-000614 8 

15 
Self-locking nut M12 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS12OC 8 23NS12OC 8 

16 Edge gasket 2 mm POD-TSZ-000192 4.65 m POD-TSZ-000192 4.65 m 

17 Rim gasket  POD-TSZ-000193 2.25 m POD-TSZ-000193 2.25 m 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 15 

 

 

 

4. SHELL AND FRONT GATE 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 16 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Body N272-1 03.01.00.5 1 N272 03.01.00 1 

2 Front gate N272 07.00.00.1 1 N272 07.00.00.1 1 

3 Panel holder 465934 POD-TSZ-000195 2 POD-TSZ-000195 2 

4 Hinge N272 CFM.60 SH-8 POD-OGL-000378 3 POD-OGL-000378 3 

5 Edge gasket 2 mm POD-TSZ-000192 11.5 m POD-TSZ-000192 11.5 m 

6 
Gas spring 23179-L599 440 N; travel 
190 

28SG21768 2 28SG21768 2 

7 Gas spring pin I-25014 POD-OGL-000519 4 POD-OGL-000519 4 

8 Bolt 8 x 20 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S8/20OC 8.8 4 23S8/20OC 8.8 4 

9 Screw 8 x 25 galv. 82208 82208 23W8/25 OC 12 23W8/25 OC 12 

10 Spring washer 8.2 galv. 82008 82008 23P8SPOC 4 
Spring washer 8.2 galv. 
82008 82008 

4 

11 Round washer 8 galv. 82005 82005 23P8OOC 10 23P8OOC 10 

12 
Self-locking nut M8 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS8OC 10 23NS8OC 10 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 17 

 

 

 

5. LADDER AND PANEL ENDS 
 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 18 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Body N272-1 03.01.00.5 1 N272 03.01.00 1 

2 
Rubber square 50 x 50 x 4605 for 
panel end 

POD-TSZ-000232 2 POD-TSZ-000232 2 

3 Internal profile N272 05.10.07 N272 05.10.07 2 N272 05.10.07 2 

4 Ladder N272-1 08.00.00.1 1 N272-2 08.00.00.1 1 

5 Bolt 8 x 20 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S8/20OC 8.8 6 23S8/20OC 8.8 6 

6 Bolt 10 x 65 galv. 8.8 82101 POD-ELZ-000529 20 POD-ELZ-000529 20 

7 Spring washer 8.2 galv. 82008 82008 23P8SPOC 4 23P8SPOC 4 

8 Round washer 8 galv. 82005 82005 23P8OOC 8 23P8OOC 8 

9 Round washer 30 galv. 82005 82005 23P10 82005 20 23P10 82005 20 

10 
Round washer 10 galv. rough finish 
82019 

POD-ELZ-000413 20 POD-ELZ-000413 20 

11 
Self-locking nut M8 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS8OC 2 23NS8OC 2 

12 
Self-locking nut M10 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS10OC 20 23NS10OC 20 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 19 

 

 

 

6. INSTALLATION OF AN INSPECTION WINDOW 
 
 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 20 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Body N272-1 03.01.00.5 1 N272 03.01.00 1 

2* Roll of PVC std b/n 4 x 156 26RPCW4/156 0.5 m 26RPCW4/156 0.5 m 

3 Installation under PVC - TAURUS film N272 03.32.02 1 N272 03.32.02 1 

4 
Rubber belt 2000 x 100 mm with cut-
outs for chain N272 

POD-TSZ-000245 1 POD-TSZ-000245 1 

5 Rubber mounting N272 03.00.05 N272 03.00.05 1 N272 03.00.05 1 

6 Bolt 6 x 20 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 8.8 23S6/20 11 23S6/20 11 

7 Aluminium/steel pop rivet 6 x 20 POD-ELZ-000415 34 POD-ELZ-000415 34 

8 Spring washer, 6.1 galv. 82008 82008 23P6SPOC 11 23P6SPOC 11 

 
 

Key: 

2* - the item is supplied in the form of a 1600 x 500 roll; its shape must be copied from item N272 03.32.02 (item 3) 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 21 

 

 

 

7. FRONT EXTENSION AND SIDE NET EXTENSIONS 
 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 22 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Body N272-1 03.01.00.5 1 N272 03.01.00 1 

2 Front extension N272 05.01.00.1 1 N272 05.01.00.1 1 

3 Side net extension, front - right side N272 05.02.00P 1 N272 05.02.00P 1 

4 Side net extension, front - left side N272 05.02.00L 1 N272 05.02.00L 1 

5 Side net extension, rear - right side N272 05.03.00P 1 N272 05.03.00P 1 

6 
Side net extension, rear - left side 
N272 05.03.00L 

N272 05.03.00L 1 N272 05.03.00L 1 

7 Bolt 8 x 20 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S8/20OC 8.8 2 23S8/20OC 8.8 2 

8 Bolt 10 x 25 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S10/25OC 8.8 18 23S10/25OC 8.8 18 

9 Spring washer 8.2 galv. 82008 82008 23P8SPOC 2 23P8SPOC 2 

10 Round washer 8 galv. coated 82030 23P8OC 82030 2 23P8OC 82030 2 

11 Round washer 30 galv. 82005 82005 23P10 82005 20 23P10 82005 20 

12 
Self-locking nut M10 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS10OC 10 23NS10OC 10 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 23 

 

 

 

8. FRONT EXTENSION AND SIDE SHEET METAL EXTENSIONS 
 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 24 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Body N272-1 03.01.00.5 1 N272 03.01.00 1 

2 Front extension N272 05.01.00.1 1 N272 05.01.00.1 1 

3 
Side metal sheet extension, front - 
right side 

N272 05.04.00P 1 N272 05.04.00P 1 

4 
Side metal sheet extension, front - left 
side 

N272 05.04.00L 1 N272 05.04.00L 1 

5 
Side metal sheet extension, rear - right 
side 

N272 05.05.00P 1 N272 05.05.00P 1 

6 
Side metal sheet extension, rear - left 
side 

N272 05.05.00L 1 N272 05.05.00L 1 

7 Bolt 8 x 20 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S8/20OC 8.8 2 23S8/20OC 8.8 2 

8 Bolt 10 x 25 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S10/25OC 8.8 18 23S10/25OC 8.8 18 

9 Spring washer 8.2 galv. 82008 82008 23P8SPOC 2 23P8SPOC 2 

10 Round washer 8 galv. coated 82030 23P8OC 82030 2 23P8OC 82030 2 

11 Round washer 30 galv. 82005 82005 23P10 82005 20 23P10 82005 20 

12 
Self-locking nut M10 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS10OC 10 23NS10OC 10 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 25 

 

 

 

9. REAR TAILGATE 
 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 26 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Rear tailgate N272 04.03.00 1 N272 04.03.00 1 

2 Sealing rubber N272 09.00.08 1 N272 09.00.08 1 

3 Rubber mounting N272 03.00.05 1 N272 03.00.05 1 

4 
Tecamid slider for the tailgate N272 
04.04.01.1 L=1930 mm 

POD-TSZ-000223 4 POD-TSZ-000223 4 

5 Bolt 6 x 20 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 8.8 23S6/20 11 23S6/20 11 

6 Screw 6 x 20 galv. 82208 23W6/20OC 36 23W6/20OC 36 

7 Round washer 6 galv. coated 82019 POD-ELZ-000563 11 POD-ELZ-000563 11 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 27 

 

 

 

10. LEFT AUGER OF THE 2-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 28 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Left auger (12,14 T) N272 10.11.00.1L 1 N272 10.11.00.1L 1 

1* Right auger (12,14 T) N272 10.11.00.1P 1 N272 10.11.00.1P 1 

2 Flat bar (screw blade) N272 10.11.21 25 N272 10.11.21 25 

3 Bolt 16 x 40 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S16/40 8.8OC 50 23S16/40 8.8OC 50 

4 
Self-locking nut M16 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS16OC 50 23NS16OC 50 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 29 

 

 

 

11. 2-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 30 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Right auger (12,14 T) N272 10.11.00.1P 1 N272 10.11.00.1P 1 

2 Left auger (12,14 T) N272 10.11.00.1L 1 N272 10.11.00.1L 1 

3 Right bar, complete N272 10.13.00 1 N272 10.13.00 1 

4 Left bar, complete N272 10.12.00 1 N272 10.12.00 1 

5 
Gearbox MB10.04 L-2000 mm (two 
rotors) 

POD-WPS-000121 1 POD-WPS-000121 1 

6 Top bar, complete N272 10.14.00 1 N272 10.14.00 1 

7 Top stopper, complete N272 10.15.00 2 N272 10.15.00 2 

8 Circlip W90 POD-ELZ-000464 2 POD-ELZ-000464 2 

9 Bearing washer N272 10.14.05 N272 10.14.05 2 N272 10.14.05 2 

10 Self-aligning ball bearing 6205 1210QL POD-LOZ-000185 2 POD-LOZ-000185 2 

11 Sealing Ring 60 x 80 x 10 POD-HPZ-000095 2 POD-HPZ-000095 2 

12 Bolt 6 x 16 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 8.8 23S6/16 8.8OC 4 23S6/16 8.8OC 4 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 31 

 

 

 

11. 2-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER 

 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 32 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

13 Bolt 14 x 30 galv. 8.8 82105 POD-ELZ-000524 2 POD-ELZ-000524 2 

14 Screw 14 x 40 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S14/40 8.8 4 23S14/40 8.8 4 

15 Screw 14 x 50 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S14/50 8.8 82105 OC. 12 23S14/50 8.8 82105 OC. 12 

16 Spring washer, 6.1 galv. 82008 82008 23P6SPOC 4 23P6SPOC 4 

17 Round washer 6 galv. 82005 82005 23P6OOC 4 23P6OOC 4 

18 Spring washer 14.2 galv. 82008 82008 23P14SP 2 23P14SP 2 

19 Round washer 14 galv. 82005 82005 23P14OC 32 23P14OC 32 

20 
Self-locking nut M14 galv. 82175 8 
82175 8 

23NS14OC 16 23NS14OC 16 

21 Lubricating nipple M6 x 1.0 straight 23SM 2 23SM 2 

22 Bottom guard of the adapter N272-3 13.00.00 1 N272-3 13.00.00 1 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 33 

 

 

 

12. AUGER OF THE 4-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VIEW OF THE LEFT AUGER 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 34 

 

 

 

No. Part or assembly name 
Fig. or index No. 

N272/1 Volume N272/2 Volume 

1 Auger blade N267 09.00.07.2 32 N267 09.00.07.2 32 

2 Left auger N267 09.10.00 1 N267 09.10.00 1 

3 Bolt 10 x 25 galv. 8.8 82105 82105 23S10/25OC 8.8 64 23S10/25OC 8.8 64 

4 Nut M10 galv. 82144 5 82144 5 23N10OC 64 23N10OC 64 



SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - N267, N272/1, N272/2 MANURE SPREADER 35 

 

 

 

13. 4-ROTOR VERTICAL ADAPTER 
 


